

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ORD-0149- 2015	Version: 1	Name:	Golf Course Cleaning Contract		
Туре:	Ordinance		Status:	Passed		
File created:	11/23/2015		In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	12/7/2015		Final action:	12/21/2015		
Title:	TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH BILL WALKER FOR CLEANING OF THE GAHANNA GOLF COURSE CLUBHOUSE FOR THE PERIOD OF FEBRUARY 1, 2016 THROUGH JANUARY 31, 2017.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. EXHIBIT A - GC Janitorial Contract, 2. ORD-0149-2015 SIGNED					

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/21/2015	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass
12/7/2015	1	City Council	Introduced	

TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH BILL WALKER FOR CLEANING OF THE GAHANNA GOLF COURSE CLUBHOUSE FOR THE PERIOD OF FEBRUARY 1, 2016 THROUGH JANUARY 31, 2017.

WHEREAS, the cleaning contract for the Golf Course Clubhouse will expire January 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Parks & Recreation has recommended that we proceed to enter into contract with Bill Walker, a golf course member and close resident, for the cleaning of the Golf Course Clubhouse;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA, COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into contract with BILL WALKER, 222 Chapelfield Road, Gahanna, Ohio 43230, for cleaning of the Golf Course Clubhouse for the period of February 1, 2016 through January 31, 2017; 2015 Clubhouse Cleaning Contract attached as EXHIBIT A, and made a part herein.

Section 2. That funding in the amount of SEVEN THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$7,500) will be appropriated in the 2016 Appropriations to Account No. 101.433.5250, Golf Course, Janitorial Contract, to cover the herein cost.

Section 3. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect after passage by this Council and 30 days after date of signature approval by the Mayor.